
BOSE INSTITUTE
KOLKATA

Tender No.

:

BIW/OFFICE/04/2015-16
R/MC/901/16

Tender date : 19/01/16
Type of Tender : Limited

Tender Title :
Procurement of  Plumbing Items for 
Workshop Store

Specification : As per Annexure I
Quantity As per Annexure I
Last date & time for submission : 02/02/2016   upto 13:00 hours
Date & time for opening of bids : 02/02/2016   at 14:30 hours
Submission of Tender (Address) : Office of the Workshop Superintendent, 

Main Campus, Bose Institute,93/1 A.P.C. 
Road, Kolkata-700 009.

Venue of bid opening : As  stated above
For any query the interested bidders
may contact(Dept./Section/Div./Unit)

:

Workshop,
033-2303-1204, 033-2303-1210

General Terms & Conditions ::
Warranty : -----
Payment terms : Payment will be made after the 

submission of the bill and receipt of the 
store in good condition.

Delivery schedule After receipt of the work order the 
materials should be delivered within seven 
days & if any defect of the supplied items 
is found, it   should be replaced 
immediately from your side.

Bid security (earnest money deposit), if 
applicable

N.A

Submission of Performance Bank 
Guarantee(PBG),  if applicable

N.A

Any other information (if applicable) : N.A
Name of the instrument and submission of tender should be mentioned on the envelope positively.
Director, Bose Institute reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders either in part or in 
full. The reasons for rejecting the tender of a prospective bidder will be disclosed only when 
enquiries are made.

Sd/-
Sr. Prof & In- Charge Registrar’s Office

Bose Institute



Bose Institute
Kolkata

Annexure I

Schedule of Plumbing Items

Sl. 
No.

Items Specifications Make Unit Quantity Unit Rate in 
Rs.

Amount

1 1’’ Ø Brass Gate Valve ISI Lakshmi Pcs. 20

2 ¾’’ Ø Brass Gate Valve ISI Lakshmi Pcs. 30

3 ½’’ Ø Brass Gate Valve ISI Lakshmi Pcs. 30

4 ½’’ØC.P.Bib Cock ISI Essco Pcs. 50

5 ½’’ØBrass Bib Cock Sumati Pcs. 20

6 ½’’ Ø Laboratory Bib 
Cock

Sumati Pcs. 10

7 1½’’ØC.P.Waist(Full 
Thread)

C.P. Gold Pcs. 20

8 1½’’ØC.P.Waist(Half 
Thread)

C.P. Gold Pcs. 10

9 1¼’’Ø C.P. Waist(Full 
Thread)

C.P. Gold Pcs. 30

10 1¼’’Ø C.P. Waist(Half 
Thread)

C.P. Gold Pcs. 10

11 ½’’ ØC.P. Pillar Cock ISI Essco Pcs. 20

12 ½’’Øx 1½ Ft.PVC 
Connector Pipe with 

Brass Holder

Best Quality Pcs. 24

13 ½’’Øx2Ft. PVC 
Connector Pipe with 

Brass Holder

Best Quality Pcs. 24

14 ½’’Øx 1½Ft. C.P. 
Connector Pipe

Best Quality Pcs. 24

15 ½’’Øx2Ft.C.P. Connector 
Pipe

Best Quality Pcs. 10

16 ½’’ Ø C.P. Hand Shower 
(Push Type)

ISI Essco Pcs. 12

17 ½’’ Ø Brass Stop Cock ISI Lakshmi Pcs. 30

18 ½’’Ø C.P. Angular Stop 
Cock

ISI Essco Pcs. 20

19 1¼’’ Ø PVC Coupling Best Quality Pcs. 30

20 1½’’ Ø PVC Coupling Best Quality Pcs. 20

21 1’’Ø G.I. Tee NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 20

22 ¾’’ Ø G.I. Tee NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs.

30
23 ½’’ Ø G.I. Tee NB ISI (No 1 

Quality)
Pcs. 30

24 1’’ Ø G.I. Elbow NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

25 ¾’’ Ø G.I. Elbow NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30



26 ½’’ Ø G.I. Elbow NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 40

27 1½’’ Ø G.I. Elbow NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

28 1¼’’Ø G.I. Elbow NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

29 1’’ Ø G.I. Socket NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

30 ¾’’ Ø G.I. Socket NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

31 1½’’ Ø G.I. Socket NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

32 1¼’’Ø G.I. Socket NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

33 ½’’ Ø G.I. Socket NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

34 1’’ Ø G.I. Plug NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

35 ¾’’ Ø G.I. Plug NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

36 ½’’ Ø  G.I. Plug NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

37 1½’’ Ø G.I. Plug NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

38 1¼’’Ø G.I .Plug NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

39 1’’ Ø G.I. Union NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

40 ¾’’ Ø G.I. Union NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

41 ½’’ Ø G.I. Union NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

42 1’’Øx½’’Ø G.I. Reducing 
Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

43 ¾’’Øx½’’Ø G.I. 
Reducing Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs. 30

44 1½’’Øx½’’Ø G.I. 
Reducing Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs.
30

45 1½’’Øx1’’Ø G.I. 
Reducing Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs.
30

46 1½’’Øx3/4’’Ø G.I. 
Reducing Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs.
30

47 1½’’Øx1¼’’Ø G.I. 
Reducing Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs.
30

48 1¼’’Øx ¾’’Ø G.I. 
Reducing Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs.
30

49 1¼’’Øx ½’’Ø G.I. 
Reducing Socket

NB ISI (No 1 
Quality)

Pcs.
30

50 1½’’Øx6’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
30

51 1½’’ Øx4’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

52 1½’’Øx3’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

53 1½’’Øx2’’Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

54 1’’Øx1Ft. Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

55 ¾’’Øx1Ft. Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

56 ½’’Øx1 Ft. Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

57 ½’’Øx6’’ Long  G.I.       
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

58 ¾’’Øx6’’Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24



59 1’’Øx 6’’  Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

60 1’’Øx4’’  Long  G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

61 3/4’’Øx4’’   Long           
G.I. Short-piece

TATA Pcs.
24

62 1/2’’Øx4’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

63 1’’Øx3’’ Long G.I.   
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

64 3/4’’Øx3’’  Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

65 1/2’’Øx3’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

66 1’’Øx2’’ Long  G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

67 3/4’’Øx2’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

68 1/2’’Øx2’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

69 1’’Øx8’’ Long   G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 24

70 3/4’’Øx8’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 25

71 1/2’’Øx8’’ Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 25

72 1/2’’Øx1½Ft. Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 20

73 3/4’’Øx1½Ft. Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 25

74 1/2’’Øx2Ft. Long G.I. 
Short-piece

TATA Pcs. 30

75 1’’Øx20 Ft. G.I. Pipe 
(Full Length)

TATA Pcs. 10

76 3/4’’Øx20 Ft. G.I. Pipe 
(Full Length)

TATA Pcs. 10

77 1/2’’Øx20 Ft. G.I. Pipe 
(Full Length)

TATA Pcs. 15

78 1½’’Øx20 Ft. PVC 
Pipe(Full Length)

Supreme Pcs. 10

                                      Total Amount:


